PUBLIC OPINION RESEARCH

PHARMACISTS IN NEW
BRUNSWICK

PERCEPTIONS AND ATTITUDES TOWARDS
PHARMACISTS IN NEW BRUNSWICK

ABACUS




METHODOLOGY

The survey was conducted online with 3,219 Canadian residents aged 18 and
over, from February 26th to March 7th, 2019 with a 500 oversample focused
on New Brunswick (the data reported in this deck). A random sample of
panelists were invited to complete the survey from a set of partner panels
based on the Lucid exchange platform. These partners are typically double
opt-in survey panels, blended to manage out potential skews in the data from
a single source.

The margin of error for a comparable probability-based random sample of the
same size is +/- 1.73%, 19 times out of 20.

The datawere weighted according to census datato ensure thatthe sample
matched Canada’s population according to age, gender, educational
attainment, and region. Totals may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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SERIOUSNESS OF ISSUES CANADA MAY FACE

Preparing the healthcare system to deal with Canada’s aging population as thi 0 0 0,
number of Canadians aged 85 and over will triple over the next 20 years 52 /0 34 /0 1 2 250

Tackling climate change by transitioning our economy away from fossil fuels 0 0 0
and reducing emissions 34 /0 34 /0 24 /0

8%

Dealing with the rising cost of housing in most communities across Canada 32% 36% 25% 7%

Balancing the federal deficit and starting to reduce the amount of public debt
o 30% 36% 29% ¥
Addressing the rise of extremism around the world and the impacts of mass
eraton 27% 37% 30% 4

Reducingincome and wealth inequality in our society 24%, 38% 28% 9%

Helping Canadians prepare for the major disruption to work and jobs due to 0 0 0 0
increased automation in the workplace 22 /0 35 /0 34 /° 9 /°

B Extremely serious issues m Very serious m Serious Not that serious

There are many issues that Canadians will likely have to face over the coming years. To what extent do you think the following

NATIONAL
EXTREMELY/VERY
SERIOUS

80% +6
63% +6

70% -2
61% +5
62% +1
62% NC
56% +1

(]

are extremely seriousissues, very serious, serious, or notthat seriousissues? ]



REACTION TO IDEAS ABOUT HOW THE HEALTHCARE SYSTEM CAN RESPOND
TO THE AGING POPULATION NATIONAL

VERY/GOOD
IDEA
Making it easier for older adults to access health o 5 5
services in their homes 95% 32% 13% 84% +3

Encouraging health professionals to work as teams
to increase both the effectiveness and efficiency of 33% 13% 1 84% +2
health care delivery

Finding ways to reduce visits to emergency rooms 5 5
0

and the overall stress on the primary health system 32% 13%1 84% +1

Increasing the focus on preventive healthcare and

wellness to reduce the incidence of chronic disease 34% 16% 1 77% +5

caused by lifestyle choices

Allowing some health professionals like
pharmacists, paramedics, and nurses to deliver 549, 28% 17% 75% +7
more health services than they currently do

m A very good idea = A good idea = An acceptable idea m A bad idea B A very bad idea
Below are some ideas for how we might prepare our healthcare system to respond to Canada’s aging population. For each, tell ABACUS DATA

us whether you think it is a very good idea, a good idea, an acceptable idea, a bad idea, or a very bad idea? ] T




PERCEPTION OF MEDICALPROFESSIONALS

NATIONAL
VERY/MOSTLY
POSITIVE
Paramedics 97% +2
[ T T
I Pharmacists 93% +5 J
Nurses 34% ‘v 96% +2
Doctors e 93% +3
Chiropractors 17% 64% (VAR 76% +5

m Very positive m Mostly positive B Mostly negative m Very negative

: " y : o : ABACUS DATA
Please tell us if you have a very positive, mostly positive, mostly negative, or very negative impression of each ] T




IMAGE OF PHARMACISTS

NATIONAL
AGREE

Pharmacists are highly skilled and knowledge
health care professionals

i 93% +3

Pharmacists have the training and knowledge to
deliver more services than they usually do

41%

Pharmacists are currently being underused in our
healthcare system

+6

m Strongly agree m Agree m Disagree W Strongly disagree

DATA
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? ABCUS




LETTING PHARMACISTS DOMORE

91% ARE AT LEAST MOSTLY COMFORTABLE
COMPARED TO 86% NATIONALLY

49%

l :

6%
I = -
]
Completely Mostly comfortable Not that comfortable Not at all comfortable Not sure at this point
comfortable
Overall, how comfortable are you, if at all, with the idea of pharmacists being allowed to do more to help sustain a high-quality ABACUS DATA
] (] ]

healthcare system given Canada’s aging population? Are you...



REACTION TO PHARMACISTS PROVIDING
RANGE OF SERVICES

VERY/GOOD IDEA

Allowing pharmacists to administer immunizations 68% 20 8 83% +5
Allowing pharmacists to prescribe medications for common or minor 0 o 0/ B o
i 62% DO R 76% 48
aliments
Allowing medication reviews and assessments 549, 29% oM T7% +6
Including pharmacists as part of collaborative family health care teams 46% 32% 19% 1 5% +4
Providing health care services for geriatric patients 46% 349, oo T3% +7
Allowing pharmacists to provide homg—based medication assessments for 449, 320, 20% 47/ 71% +5
seniors
Allowing pharmacists to manage chronic health conditions 38% 30% 24% 7% 65% +3
Allowing pharmacists to reduce or taper dosages of prescribed 0 0 o 2 63% +6
(}
ducs o tap 38% 31% 2% %
Allowing pharmacists to order and interpret lab tests 24% 29% 349, 12%: 53% -1

mAverygoodidea mAgoodidea m Anacceptableidea m®mAbadidea mA verybadidea

Pharmacists can provide a range of health services beyond their core work of dispensing prescription medications. Below are ABACUS DATA
some ways pharmacists might be able to deliver to enhance our healthcare system’s ability to respond to the aging population. ] T

For each, tell us whether you think it is a very good idea, a good idea, an acceptable idea, a bad idea, or a very bad idea?



ASSESSING ARGUMENTS SUPPORTING EXPANDING THE

ROLE OF PHARMACISTSINHEALTHCARE

NATIONAL
VERY/PRETTY
CONVINCING
Serious side effects may occur from taking medications at the 0 0 o
wrong time or in the wrong dose 61% 34% 6 90% +4
The odds of not following instructions on taking medication and |
needing help with taking medications are greater among people 63% 30% 6K 91% +2
with memory challenges |
Older adults are likely to be coping with multiple chronic conditions 0 0
0
and most older Canadians are taking multiple medications 54% 38% 90% +2
Pharmacists see their patients more than any other health
professionals, they are in a unique position to recognize problems 38% 84% +4
that may be caused by medication side effects, interactions or...
Medication use among older adults is much more complex than 0 0 0/ M0 o +
with younger adults 45% 43% 1% 83% 4
m Very convincing m Pretty convincing m Not that convincing m Not at all convincing reason
Finally, below are several reasons why some believe that pharmacists are critically important to improving health care for older ABACUS DATA
adults. For each, please tell us whether you think it is very convincing, pretty convincing, not that convincing, or not at al ; o

convincing reason as to why pharmacists should be given a greater role in the health care system.
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Why did you not get the flu vaccine?
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